
No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

7 

8 

10 

MATRU SAWA SANGH INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL WORK 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 
16 
17 

18 

19 

20 

131 

22 

Academic and Co-curricular Events Calendar -2023-2024 

Date(s) 
16.6.2023 to 
31.10.2023 
1.12.2023 to 
30.4.2024 

17.7.2023 

01.08.2023 

2nd week 
Aug. 2023 
2nd Week 
Aug. 2023 
As per 
University 
Dates 

3rd Week 
Aug. 2023 

3rd Week 
Sept. 2023 
2nd week 
Nov. 2023 
4th week 
Oct. 2023 

2nd week Dec 
2023 
1/2nd week 
Sept 2023 

2nd Weelk of 
Sept. 2023 

15th Aug. 
2023 

2rd Week 
Aug. 2023 

5th 
Sept. 2023 
2nd Week 
Oct. 2023 
2nd week Feb 
2024 
2nd week of 
Oct. 2023 

Name of Activity 
First Term 

Second Term 

UG Theory Classes 
start 

PG Theory Classes 
start 

Programme 

Programme 

General Orientation For UG Classes 

Formulation of 

Research Problem, 
Objectives & 
Hypothesis 

General Orientation For MSW 3rd Semester 

Workshop on 
Tool Making 
Workshop on Data 
Processing 
Workshop on use 
of SPSS 

Workshop on 
reporting 
Educational 
(Oriehtation) Visits 
for all Classes 

NOTICE 

General Orientation For MSW 1t Semester 
Programme 

Research Project 
work 

Nature of Activity (In Brief) 
As per University Calendar 

Independence Day 
Celebration 

As per University Calendar 

Beginning of 

For all UG Classes 

Concurrent Teaching 
Learning (Placement) 
Teachers' Day 
Celebration 
Formation of 
Students' Council 

Internal Research 
Viva Voce 

Inauguration of 
Students' Council 

For all PG Classes 

For MSW 3rd Semester 

For MSW 3rd Semester 

For MSW 3rd Semester 

Beginning Of Group BSW Il Class (5th semester) 

For MSW 3rd Semester 

For MSW 4th Semester 

UG and PG classes 

a) Flag Hoisting 
b) Cultural Events 
c) Campus Cleaning 

BSW III Class 

Felicitation of Teachers; 
Informal & Friendly Games 
No Election this year as per 
RTMNUDirectives 
For MSW 3rd Semester students 

Subject to RTMNU directives 

04th July 2023 
Board Responsible 

All Boards 

All Boards 

All UG Class Directors 

All PG Class Directors 

All UG Class Directors 

MSW II Class Director 

MSW I Class Director 

Board of PG Research & 

Seminars 

Board of PG Research & 

Seminars 
Board of PG Research & 

Seminars 
Board of PG Research & 
Seminars 
Board of PG Research & 
Seminars 
All Class Directors 

BSW III Class Director & 

Faculty 

Bd. Of NSS, Rural Camp 
Bd. of Cultural Activities 
Bd. Of NSS, Rural Camp 
BSW II Class Director 

Bd. of Cultural Activities 

Bd. of Cultural Activities 

MSW II Class Director 

Bd. of Cultural Activities 



24 01.11.2023 -
30.11.2023 

25 

26 

27 

28 
29 

30 
31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

01.11.2023 -
30.11.2023 

46 

As per 
University 
Dates 

2nd week 
Nov. 2023 
3rd week 

Nov. 2023 

26h Jan. 
2024 

As per 
University 
Dates 
2nd Week of 
Jan, 2024 
2nd Week of 
Feb, 2024 
Jan. 2024 

Feb. 2024 

30th March 
2024 

Feb. 2024 
First week 

2nd week Jan. 
2023 

Firstset 

Last Week of 
Mar, 202, 
2nd Week of 
April, 2024 
Last week of 

Feb 2024 

Last Week of 
March 2024 

Diwali Holidays 

2nd Week of 
Apr. 2024 

Winter Vacation 

Semester 
Examinations 

Principal 

Submission of Field 
Practicum Reports 
Internal Viva Voce 
Field Work 
Practicum 

Republic Day 
Celebration 

Field Work Viva 
Voce 

Educational Tour 

Workshop on 
Project Proposals 

Annual Sports & 
Games Event 
Annual Social 

Gathering 

Alumni Meet 

Final Submission of 
Dissertation 

Rural Camp 

Concluding of FW 
Placement 
Internal/Practice 
Viva-voce 

Group Research 
Project Report/ 
Field Work Records 

Field Practicum 

Reports 
Internal Viva Voce 
Field Work 

Practicum 

University 
Examinations (and 

As per 
University 
Dates 
02.05.2024 - Summer Vacation 

15.06.2024 

As per University Calendar for 
all classes 

external Viva Voce) 

Dr. Purushottám BOar 

As per University Calendar for 
all classes 
For MSW 1st Semester and 3rd 
Semester students 

For MSVW 3rd Semester students 

For MSW 3rå Semester students 

a) Flag Hoisting 

Final Submission of For BSW VI Semester students 

b) Interactive Session (Theme 
to be decided) 

c) Campus Cleaning 
For MSW 3rd Semester students 

For MSW 4th Semester students 
& BSW III students 
For MSW 4th Semester students 

All feasible Games & Sports 
Competitions 

Submission of Final For MSW 4th Semester students 

All Cultural Competitions & One 
Day Formal Function with 
dignitaries from outside 
For all alumni 

For MSW 2nd Semester & BSW IV 
Semester students 
For BSWIV Semester students 

For BSW Il students 

For MSW 4th Semester students 

For all classes 

MSW I & MSW II Class 
Directors 

As per University Calendar for 
all classes 

MSW II Class Director 

For MSW 4rth Semester students MSW II Class Director 

MSW II Class Director 

Bd. Of NSS, Rural Camp 
Bd. of Cultural Activities 

Bd. Of NSS, Rural Camp 
MSW II Class Director 

MSW II Class Director & 
BSW III Class Director 
MSW II Class Director 

Bd. of Cultural Activities 

Bd. of Cultural Activities 

Board of Alumni 
Association 

Bd. Of NSS, Rural Camp 

BSW II Class Director 

BSW IIClass Director 

BSW III Class Director 

MSW II Class Director 

MSW II Class Director 

All Class Directors 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

