

MATRU SAWA SANGH INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL WORK

NOTICE

Academic and Co-curricular Events Calendar - 2023-2024

				04 th July 2023
No.	Date(s)	Name of Activity	Nature of Activity(In Brief)	Board Responsible
	16.6.2023 to 31.10.2023	First Term	As per University Calendar	All Boards
!	1.12.2023 to 30.4.2024	Second Term	As per University Calendar	All Boards
3	17.7.2023	UG Theory Classes start	For all UG Classes	All UG Class Directors
1	01.08.2023	PG Theory Classes start	For all PG Classes	All PG Class Directors
5	2 nd week Aug. 2023	General Orientation Programme	For UG Classes	All UG Class Directors
6	2 nd Week Aug. 2023	General Orientation Programme *	For MSW 3 rd Semester	MSW II Class Director
7	As per University Dates	General Orientation Programme	For MSW 1 st Semester	MSW I Class Director
8	3rd Week Aug. 2023	Formulation of Research Problem, Objectives & Hypothesis	For MSW 3 rd Semester	Board of PG Research & Seminars
9	3 rd Week Sept. 2023	Workshop on Tool Making	For MSW 3 rd Semester	Board of PG Research & Seminars
10	2 nd week Nov. 2023	Workshop on Data Processing	For MSW 3 rd Semester	Board of PG Research & Seminars
11	4 th week Oct. 2023	Workshop on use of SPSS	For MSW 3 rd Semester	Board of PG Research & Seminars
12	2 nd week Dec 2023	Workshop on reporting	For MSW 4 th Semester	Board of PG Research & Seminars
13	1 st /2 nd week Sept 2023	Educational (Orientation) Visits for all Classes	UG and PG classes	All Class Directors
14	2 nd Week of Sept. 2023	Beginning Of Group Research Project work	BSW III Class (5 th Semester)	BSW III Class Director & Faculty
15 16 17	15 th Aug. 2023 🍃	Independence Day Celebration	a) Flag Hoistingb) Cultural Eventsc) Campus Cleaning	Bd. Of NSS, Rural Camp Bd. of Cultural Activities Bd. Of NSS, Rural Camp
18	2 rd Week Aug. 2023	Beginning of Concurrent Teaching Learning (Placement)		BSW III Class Director
19	5 th Sept. 2023	Teachers' Day Celebration	Felicitation of Teachers; Informal & Friendly Games	Bd. of Cultural Activitie
20	2 nd Week Oct. 2023	Formation of Students' Council	No Election this year as per RTMNU Directives	Bd. of Cultural Activitie
21	2 nd week Feb 2024	Viva Voce	For MSW 3 rd Semester students	MSW II Class Director
22	2 nd week of Oct. 2023	Inauguration of Students' Council	Subject to RTMNU directives	Bd. of Cultural Activitie

yar

1	30.11.2023	Diwali Holidays	As per University Calendar for all classes	
24	01.11.2023 - 30.11.2023	Winter Vacation	As per University Calendar for all classes	
25	University	Semester Examinations	For MSW 1 st Semester and 3 rd Semester students	MSW I & MSW II Class Directors
26		Submission of Field	For MSW 3 rd Semester students	MSW II Class Director
27	Nov. 2023 3 rd week Nov. 2023	Practicum Reports Internal Viva Voce Field Work	For MSW 3 rd Semester students	MSW II Class Director
20	a cth I	Practicum		Bd. Of NSS, Rural Camp
28 29	26 th Jan. 2024	Republic Day Celebration	a) Flag Hoistingb) Interactive Session (Theme to be decided)	Bd. of Cultural Activities
30	-		c) Campus Cleaning	Bd. Of NSS, Rural Camp
31	As per University Dates	Field Work Viva Voce	For MSW 3 rd Semester students	MSW II Class Director
32	2 nd Week of Jan, 2024	Educational Tour	For MSW 4 th Semester students & BSW III students	MSW II Class Director & BSW III Class Director
33	2 nd Week of Feb, 2024	Workshop on Project Proposals	For MSW 4 th Semester students	MSW II Class Director
34	Jan. 2024	Annual Sports & Games Event	All feasible Games & Sports Competitions	Bd. of Cultural Activities
35	Feb. 2024	Annual Social	All Cultural Competitions & One Day Formal Function with	Bd. of Cultural Activities
	Firstweek		dignitaries from outside	
36	Feb. 2024 First Week	Alumni Meet	For all alumni	Board of Alumni Association
37	30 th March 2024	Final Submission of Dissertation	For MSW 4rth Semester students	MSW II Class Director
38				
39	2 nd week Jan. 2023	Rural Camp	For MSW 2 nd Semester & BSW IV Semester students	Bd. Of NSS, Rural Camp
40	Last Week of Mar, 2023	Concluding of FW Placement	For BSW IV Semester students	BSW II Class Director
41	2 nd Week of April, 2024	Internal/Practice Viva-voce	For BSW II students	BSW II-Class Director
42	Last week of Feb 2024	Final Submission of Group Research Project Report/ Field Work Records		BSW III Class Director
43	Last Week of March 2024	Submission of Final Field Practicum Reports		MSW II Class Director
44	2 nd Week of Apr. 2024	Internal Viva Voce Field Work Practicum	For MSW 4 th Semester students	MSW II Class Director
45	As per University Dates	University Examinations (and external Viva Voce)	For all classes	All Class Directors
46	02.05.2024 - 15.06.2024	Summer Vacation	As per University Calendar for all classes	

Dr. Purushottam Bornar Principal